

RK City of College Park Proclamation Public Power and Green Power Week

WHEREAS: College Park Power provides our homes, businesses, and local government agencies with reliable, clean, efficient, and cost-effective electricity employing sound business practices designed to ensure the best possible service at not-forprofit rates; and

WHEREAS: College Park Power has power resources that are over 90 percent emissions free and has taken on additional stewardship for our community's well-being through a Green Power initiative, the first and largest municipal program of its kind in the state of Georgia, begun in 2004; and

WHEREAS: College Park Power's Green Power program encourages cleaner energy solutions through voluntary consumer contributions so we can provide a healthier environment while still powering homes and businesses throughout College Park.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that College Park Power will continue to work to bring lower-cost, safe, reliable, and clean electricity to community homes and businesses just as it has since its creation shortly after the incorporation of the city in 1896 to serve all the citizens of College Park; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the week of October 1st through October 7th be designated the 37th annual Public Power Week and 20th annual Green Power Week in order to honor College Park Power for its contributions to the community and to make its consumer-owners, policy makers, and employees more aware of its contributions to their well-being.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Council of the City of College Park, Georgia, do hereby proclaim, that the week of October 1-7, 2023, be designated as:

PUBLIC POWER AND GREEN POWER WEEK

CITY OF COLLEGE PARK

PROCLAIMED THIS 2ND DAY OF OCTOBER 2023.

ATTEST:	Bianca Motley Broom, Mayor
Shavala Ames, City Clerk	Ambrose Clay, Councilman
	Joe Carn, Councilman
	Ken Allen, Councilman
	Roderick D. Gay. Councilman